FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: AUGUST 10, 2015 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 17

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUNDS BY THE TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR IN
THE AMOUNT OF $403.05

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

In accordance with G.S. 105-381, the Tax Assessor/Collector has determined that the taxpayers
listed on the attached list are eligible for refunds.

ATTACHMENTS: YES [ ] noO

SIGNATURE: Q’m CU;U:CD . /CZJ/A DATE: August 5, 2015

COUNTY MAﬁGéR




RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUNDS BY
THE TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector has certified
that the amounts shown on the attached listing of city and county taxes have been levied
and assessed illegally or through clerical error; and

WHEREAS, the taxpayers having in a timely manner pursuant to law, made
demand in writing for a refund of such taxes, and the amounts having been certified by
the Tax Assessor/Collector as being in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers
in accordance with GG.S. 105-381; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor/Collector has therefore determined that, as a result
of the foregoing, there are overpayments of taxes of $100.00 or more which should be
- refunded as shown for the following Fiscal Years:

20132014 147.00
2014 - 2015 256.05

s and

WHEREAS, the City of Winston-Salem and other municipalities in Forsyth
County have each adopted a Resolution or entered into an interlocal agreement, which
authorizes the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners to act on their behalf with regard
to refunds, releases and reductions in tax claims.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of
Forsyth County that the certified County amounts of individual refunds of taxes of
$100.00 or more shown on the attached list of refunds submitted by John Burgiss,
Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, are hereby approved and the Forsyth County
Chief Financial Officer is directed to make said refunds in the total amount of $357.18,
including applicable interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certified amounts of individual fire tax
refunds of taxes are hereby approved, and the Chief Financial Officer is directed to make
said refunds in the total amount of $45.87.

Adopted this the 10" day of August 2015,



MEMORANDUM

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

JULY 23, 2015

Dudley Watts

County Manager

John T. Burgiss

Tax Assessor/Collector

Tax Refunds

In accordance with procedures established with the Commissioners, the
attached list of taxpayers are due refunds of County taxes totaling $357.18,
including applicable interest. Individual fire tax refunds requiring approval total
$45.87. The taxpayer's name is shown along with the reason for the refund and
the amount. | am available to answer any questions you may have.

|, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, do hereby certify that
the attached list of taxes were required to be paid, and have been collected,
through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. The taxpayers
have made demand in writing for the refund of such taxes paid, and the amounts
shown on this list are in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers and
should be refunded for the reasons hereinafter set forth in accordance with G.S.
105-381.

7%, [{}w

JohA Burgiss, éES
Assessor/Collector

JTB/arw



Over $100
RefundRecipientName
HICKS, SARAH JONES
HICKS, SARAHM JONES
HICKS, SARAH JONES
HICKS, SARAH JONES
URIBE, HORATIO R
URIBE, HORACIO R

2013-2014
2014 - 2015

Address City

5910 NORMAN RD RURAL HALL
5910 NORMAN RD RURAL HALL
5910 NORMAN RD RURAL HALL
5910 NORMAN RD RURAL HALL
4964 OAK GARDEN DR KERNERSVILLE
4964 CAK GARDEN DR KERNERSVILLE

147.00
256.05

403.05

State
NC
NG
NC
NC
NC
NG

ZipCode Jurisdiction
27045 FORSYTH
27045 FORSYTH
27045 SUBURBAN RURAL HALL
27045 SUBURBAN RURAL HALL
27284-953% FORSYTH
27284.953% WALKERTOWN {NE} FIRE

Refund Subtotal Veh Fee Latelist Interest TotalRefund BillNumber

131.25 0003203162-2013-2013-0000-00
129.92 0003303162-2014-2014-0000-00
15.75 0003303162-2013-2013-0000-00
17.29 0003203162-2014-2014-0000-0C
96.01 0000210793-2014-2014-0060-0C
12.73 0000210793-2014-2014-0000-00

131.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
127.27 0.00 0.00 2.65
15.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.04 0.00 0.00 0.35
87.28 0.00 8.73 0.00
11.57 0.00 1.16 0.00
350.16 0.00 9.89 3.00 403.05




